



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 940 of 2025**

Gaurav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                                   |
|---------------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Nagendra Kumar Singh, Praveen Kumar<br>Srivastava |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | Chandra Prakash Pandey, G.A.                      |

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

Learned A.G.A. is to file objection in writing, if any, in view of proviso to  
Section 389(1) Cr.P.C / 430(1) B.N.S.S.

List on 26.11.2025 in top ten cases.

**November 4, 2025**  
Suraj Srivastav

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)**